
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
It’s been a busy end of term at Walkern School.  The Rock Steady Assembly was a 

great success. Well done to the bands – there was a great atmosphere and we 

finished with everyone dancing and singing along to Christmas songs. Year 2 re-

enacted the great fire of London by building their own Pudding Lane and then setting 

fire to it, with Mr Dalton pretending to be the baker.  

 

The children had great fun making their own igloo during the snowy spell last week. 

 

Message from Mr Hall 



 

 

Last week we had a whole school trip to the Gordon Craig theatre to see Jack and the 

Beanstalk – oh no we didn’t, oh yes we did!  Thank you very much to the PTA for 

funding the cost of the coaches.  Last Thursday’s nativity play performed by our 

Reception and Year 1 children was a resounding success.  The children worked 

extremely hard to learn a great number of songs and delivered their parts with great 

confidence. 

 

We rounded off the end of term with our Christmas Service at St Mary’s.  It was 

lovely to see so many of you there and on all behalf of all the staff I wish you a merry 

Christmas and a happy new year.  We look forward to seeing the children back in 

school on Thursday 4th January. 

Mr Hall 



 

2017 / 2018 
 

Wednesday 3rd January 2018 – Inset Day - School closed 

 

Thursday 4th January 2018 – Back to school 

 

Monday 12th February – Friday 16th February 2018– School Closed – Half Term 

 

Monday 5th – Friday 9th March – Year 5/6’s Kingswood Trip 

 

Friday 30th March – Friday 13th April 2018 – Easter holidays – school closed 

 

Monday 16th April – School closed – Inset Day 

 

Back to school on Tuesday 16th April 2018 

 

Monday 28th May – Friday 1st June 2018 – Half term – school closed 

 

End of term Tuesday 24th July 2018 – Finish at 1.00 p.m 

 

Inset days Wednesday 25th July – School Closed 

 

Occasional days - Thursday 26th – Friday 27th July 2018 – school closed 

 

Monday September 3rd – School Closed – Inset Day 

 

Tuesday 4th September – Back to school 

 

Monday 29th October – Friday 2nd November – Half Term – School Closed 

 

Friday 21st December 2018 – School finishes at 1.00 p.m – No after school 

club 

 

 

 


